XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 第 1页 共 20页
XBLW SN74HC4052
Dual 4-channel Analog Multiplexer/Demultiplexer
General Description
The SN74HC4052 is a dual single-pole quad-throw analog switch (2×SP4T)suitable for use in
analog or digital 4:1 multiplexer/demultiplexer applications. Each switch features four independent
inputs/outputs (nY0, nY1, nY2 and nY3) and a common input/output (nZ). A digital enable input (E) and
two digital select inputs (S0 and S1) are common to both switches. When E is HIGH, the switches are

 Digital multiplexing and demultiplexing
 Signal gating
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
XBLW SN74HC4052N DIP-16 74HC4052N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HC4052DTR SOP-16 74HC4052 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HC4052TDTR TSSOP-16 74HC4052 Tape 5000Pcs/Reel
XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 第 2页 共 20页
XBLW SN74HC4052
Dual 4-channel Analog Multiplexer/Demultiplexer
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram
Figure 1.Logic symbol